

Press release

## Dr. Christine Jury-Fischer becomes new Managing Director of Corint Media GmbH

**Berlin, May 2 2023.** At its last supervisory board meeting, the supervisory board of the collecting society Corint Media appointed Dr. Christine Jury-Fischer as the new managing director of Corint Media GmbH, effective May 1, 2023.

Dr. Christine Jury-Fischer has headed Corint Media's legal department since 2013. Prior to that, the experienced lawyer worked as an attorney in two international law firms in Frankfurt am Main in the areas of corporate law and regulated industries. She started her professional career at ProSiebenSat.1 Media AG, where she worked as in-house counsel for six years. She completed her studies in Frankfurt, Geneva and Bonn. She received her doctorate in Mainz.

**Dr. Michael Müller, Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Corint Media, said:** "We are pleased to be working with Dr. Christine Jury-Fischer, the long-standing head of the legal department, a very competent and experienced successor who stands for continuity and reliability in the management of the company. On behalf of the Supervisory Board, the shareholders and all rights owners, I wish her every success in this endeavor."

## **About Corint Media**

Corint Media, based in Berlin, is a European company in the private media industry. It represents the copyrights and neighbouring rights of almost all German and several international private television and radio stations as well as numerous press publishers.

The media companies represented by Corint Media include TV stations such as Sat.1, ProSieben, RTL, WELT, SPORT1, CNBC, Eurosport, VOX and CNN, radio stations such as ANTENNE BAYERN, radio ffn, Klassik Radio, Radio Hamburg, Hit Radio-FFH, RADIO PSR, R.SH, RPR1 and RTL RADIO, as well as press publishers such as Axel Springer, Verlagsgesellschaft Madsack, Mediengruppe Pressedruck, Aschendorff Mediengruppe, Rheinische Post Mediengruppe, sh:z Schleswig-Holsteinischer Zeitungsverlag and Badischer Verlag.

Corint Media is one of 13 collecting societies authorised in Germany and is under the supervision of the German Patent and Trade Mark Office (DPMA).

**Corint Media GmbH** Lennéstr. 5, 10785 Berlin Press Contact Bernd Delventhal, Head of Communications bernd.delventhal@corint-media.com +49 (0)30 206 200 0

www.corint-media.com